

City of Tupelo

Jason L. Shelton Mayor

Water and Light Johnny Timmons, Director

COUNCIL

Markel Whittington Ward One

Lynn Bryan Ward Two

Travis Beard Ward Three

Nettie Y. Davis Ward Four

Buddy Palmer Ward Five

Mike Bryan Ward Six

Willie Jennings Ward Seven May 28, 2020

Mayor Jason Shelton and Council of the City of Tupelo City of Tupelo Tupelo, Mississippi 38804

Dear Mayor Shelton and Council Members:

The following change order is submitted for approval at your regular meeting on Tuesday, June 2, 2020:

W. Jackson Street- OH to UG Utility Relocation – Change Order No. 2 – This change order shows a decrease of \$14,869.99. This decrease is due to the change in size of four of the large switchgear vaults. Vista Vaults #22, #50, #125 and #200 were reduced in size due to limited right-of-way. This decrease brings the contract sum to \$5,842,157.98.

I have reviewed this change order and find it to be correct. If you have any questions, please feel free to call upon me.

Sincerely,

Johnny N. Timmons

Manager

Attachment

CHANGE ORDER No. 2

Project: Overhead to Underground Utility Relocat	ions along Jackson St., Bid-2019-003WL
Date of Issuance: <u>5/12/2020</u>	
Owner: Tupelo Water & Light	
Name & Address: Linetec Services, LLC, P.O. Box 13	650, Alexandria, LA 71315_
Contractor: Linetec Services, LLC Owner's Proje	ect No. Bid 2019-003WL
Engineer/Architect: Allen & Hoshall, Inc. Engineer/A	Architect's Project No. 81734
You are directed to make the following changes in the	e Contract Documents.
Description: Vista Vaults #22, #50, #125 and #200 contractor was able to change the vault order prior original vault covers and hardware were delivered hardware delivered will result in a decrease of \$14,86 Purpose of Change Order: Adjustment of Final Complete	to manufacturing vaults but not the hardware. The for the original vault sizes. The smaller vaults and 59.99.
Attachments: (list documents supporting change)	
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Price	Original Contract Time
\$5,857,027.97	May 01, 2020 days or date
Net Change from previous Change Orders Nothru No	Net Change from previous Change Orders Nothru No
\$	O days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Time Prior to this Change Order
\$\$	May 01, 2020 days or date
Net Decrease of this Change Order	Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order
\$14,869.99	8 Weeks days
Contract price with all approved Change Orders	Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
\$5,842,157.98	June 26, 2020 (Final Completion) days or date
Engineer/Architect Own Date: May 12, 2020 Date:	By: flu facted ater & Light [Name of Contractor]
Ena of D	ocument

		City	City of Tupelo Water & Light	k Light			
Vista Vault Number	Bid Price	Credit on Vault	Hardware from Cancel	New Vault	New Vault Covers	New Unit Price	Saving of
VISTA #22	\$141,272.73	\$32,042.70	\$16,500.00	\$6,875.00	\$4,950.00	\$139,555.03	\$3,717.43
VISTA #50	\$141,272.73	\$32,042.70	\$16,500.00	\$6,875.00	\$4,950.00	\$139,555.03	\$3,717.43
VISTA #125	\$131,118.68	\$32,042.70	\$16,500.00	\$6,875.00	\$4,950.00	\$129,400.98	\$3,717.70
VISTA #200	\$141,272.74	\$32,042.70	\$16,500.00	\$6,875.00	\$4,950.00	\$139,555.03	\$3,717.43
Total	\$554,936.88	\$128,170.80	\$66,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00 \$19,800.00	\$548,066.07	\$14,869.99